



FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE September 19, 2018 Contact: Christina Caldwell Phone: 480.363.4558 Email: christina@evolveprandmarketing.com

'The Sleeping Beauty' Brings True Love's Kiss to the Stage

Ballet Arizona Performs Classic Tale Oct. 25-28

PHOENIX – One of the world's oldest fairytales will get a ballet twist when Ballet Arizona brings *The Sleeping Beauty* to Symphony Hall Oct. 25-28, with accompaniment from The Phoenix Symphony.

The stage comes to life with fairies, princes and nymphs, gleaming with vivid color and storybook charm. *The Sleeping Beauty* blossoms like a rose, drawing you into a world of romance, wonder and grandeur. This celebrated classic, set to the Phoenix Symphony's live performance of Tchaikovsky's iconic score, will sweep you off of your feet leaving you spellbound from true love's kiss.

Choreographed by Marius Petipa with additional choreography by heralded Ballet Arizona Artistic Director, Ib Andersen, *The Sleeping Beauty* is a mesmerizing treat with stunning costumes and dazzling sets that transport the audience to a magical kingdom. The enchanting story is brought to life by Princess Aurora, bewitched by the evil Carabosse and placed into a 100-year protective sleep by the Lilac Fairy, to be awakened only by true love's kiss.

Ballet Arizona will show six performances of *The Sleeping Beauty*. Attendees can get an inside look at the production being performed with *The Sleeping Beauty's* pre and post-performance chats 45 minutes before the Thursday, Oct. 25 and Friday, Oct. 26, performances. A post-performance chat will be held 15 minutes after the Saturday, Oct. 27 matinee.

Standard ticket prices start at \$25. Discounts are offered for seniors, college students, active military and groups. Purchase tickets by calling 602.381.1096 or visiting <u>balletaz.org</u>.

Ballet Arizona

Ballet Arizona, now in its 33rd season, is dedicated to preserving and celebrating classical dance while creating new and innovative works. Under the artistic direction of internationally acclaimed choreographer Ib Andersen - a former Principal Dancer with The New York City Ballet and The Royal Danish Ballet - Ballet Arizona follows his lead to the future of dance in Arizona. The School of Ballet Arizona promotes access to the art form of ballet through dance education, with a focus on excellence in the form, directing each student to a life-long love of dance. Following this vision, Ballet Arizona connects to more than 35,000 children and families every year through its free and low cost outreach programs. For more information, visit balletaz.org.

###

Evolve PR and Marketing 4300 N. Miller Rd., #212 Scottsdale, AZ 85251